

EN Ages 8+
Not suitable for children under 8 years.
ADULT SUPERVISION REQUIRED
Conforms to ASTM D-4239
Read and follow instructions and safety guidelines before use.

WARNING!
• Caution: Very Warm - Resin under UV exposure.
• Avoid skin contact. Wash hands thoroughly after use.
• Avoid touching resin with fingers before the gel is completely dry. **Always use the supplied tweezers.**
• Avoid playing with resin with broken skin.
• Keep contents away from eyes.
• If irritation occurs, discontinue use.
• Use in a well-ventilated area.
• Avoid direct inhalation.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Please keep this manual for reference as it contains important information.
• Do not use any items or accessories which have not been supplied with the set or recommended in the instructions for use with this kit.
• In case of injury, always seek medical advice.
• If swallowed, wash out mouth and drink fresh water. Do not induce vomiting. Seek immediate medical advice.
• Do not place and store in kitchen or other food storage area.
• Do not mix with real plants or flowers.
• Keep younger children under the specified age limit and animals away from the activity area.
• Do not eat, drink or smoke in the activity area.
• Children's abilities vary, even within age groups. Supervising adults should use these instructions and exercise discretion as to which activities are suitable and safe for them.

BEFORE YOU START!
• Contents, including specifications and colors, may vary from photos depicted.
• Cover the play area to prevent resin damage to surfaces.
• An adult must be present when playing with resin.
• Keep rubbing alcohol or wipes close by to

clean up messes and your hands. Rubbing alcohol or wipes not included.
• It is highly recommended to wear gloves and eye protection while using resin. Gloves and eye protection not included.
• It is recommended to set resin in day light or any UV light.
(Note: The intensity of the sun may vary depending on your location and time of day.)

HOW TO PLAY WITH RESIN!
• Think of your resin as glue. Use it to make everything stay in place. (Note: When using as a base holder, make sure to expose resin to day light or any UV light to set it.)
• To make it easier to pour, try flipping the bottle upside down, with the CAP ON, in a cup or bowl for at least 1 minute.
• When poured, resin will take a few seconds to drip or spread.
• Don't overfill the containers with the resin - make sure you have enough room for your materials.
• If large bubbles appear when pouring, use the tip of the tweezers to pop them. (Note: The more you mix/take the resin, the more bubbles that will appear.)
• While resin is still wet, using tweezers, take the time to carefully place all your items before taking it outside to set.

HOW TO PLAY WITH PLANTS!
• Use the sand to make plants stay in place.
• Don't overfill your pots.
• Use the provided trowel and tweezers to dig in the sand.
• You DO NOT need to place sand under UV or daylight. You can plant and spot your plants at anytime.

STORAGE & DISPLAY:
• Insert the legs (B) into the slots of the bottom of the ring (A) to build the display stand.
• Rotate the hook (C) to face different directions when hanging a plant, bird feeder or bird house.

BIRD HOUSE / BIRD FEEDER:
• String the cord (A) through the top openings (B) of the bird house or bird feeder and tie a knot for hanging.

HANGING PLANTER:
• Cut 3" (8 cm) of the cord and set aside.
• Thread the remaining long cord up through one handle and create a loop at the top by threading the cord back through the same handle.
• Continue to the next handle and repeat the looping process for all handles.
• Tie a knot with the ends of the long cord after passing through all the handles.
• Take the 3" cord and thread it through all 3 loops; tie a knot to hang on the hook.

PRO TIP
Warm up the resin by rubbing the bottle in between your palms for a minute or more to make it easily pourable.

1 MAKE IT
• Arrange your home decor by using the materials and step-by-step instruction card from your pack.
• Note: Each pack has unique pieces, some packs may have a few more pieces than needed to complete your mini.

2 SET IT
• Once you have your home decor prepped, place it under day light or UV light with a tray.
• Set the resin for at least 5 minutes or until resin has hardened.
• Only check if resin is hardened with the tweezers provided.
• Bring the home decor back indoors to cool down before touching it.

AFTER YOU'RE DONE...
• Clean all surfaces and equipment with alcohol wipes after use. Wipes not included.
• Store the product in a safe place and keep away from young children after play.
• Set any excess resin in bottle. Leave bottle open and place in direct sunlight for at least 5 minutes to set. Do not pour in drain.

FR Age: 8+
Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 8 ans.
UN ADULTE DOIT EFFECTUER LA SURVEILLANCE.
Conforme à la norme ASTM D-4239
Lisez et suivez les instructions et les consignes de sécurité avant utilisation.

ATTENTION!
• Attention: Très chaud - Résine sous exposition aux UV.
• Évitez le contact avec la peau. Lavez-vous bien les mains après utilisation.
• Évitez de toucher la résine avec les doigts avant que le gel ne soit complètement sec. **Utilisez toujours la pince fournie.**
• Évitez de jouer avec la résine si votre peau est éraflée.
• Gardez le contenu bien fermé.
• En cas d'irritation, cessez l'utilisation.
• Utilisez dans un lieu bien aéré.
• Évitez l'inhalation directe.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES
Gardez ce manuel, car il renferme des renseignements importants.
• N'utilisez pas d'articles ou d'accessoires qui n'ont pas été fournis avec cet ensemble ou qui ne sont pas recommandés dans le mode d'emploi de ce kit.
• En cas de blessure, consultez toujours un médecin.
• En cas d'ingestion, rincez la bouche et buvez de l'eau fraîche. Ne laissez pas vomir. Consultez immédiatement un médecin.
• Ne placez pas de nourriture ou de boissons dans une zone de conservation des aliments.
• Ne mélangez pas avec de vrais plants ou fleurs.
• Tenez les jeunes enfants en dehors de la limite d'âge spécifiée et les animaux à l'écart de la zone d'activité.
• Ne mangez pas, ne buvez pas ou ne touchez pas dans la zone d'activité.
• Les capacités des enfants varient, même au sein d'un même groupe d'âge. Les adultes qui les encadrent doivent utiliser ces instructions et faire preuve de discrétion quant aux activités qu'ils leur conviennent et qui sont sans danger pour eux.

AVANT DE COMMENCER!
• Le contenu, y compris les spécifications et les couleurs, peut varier des illustrations montrées.
• Couvrez l'aire de jeu pour éviter que la résine n'abîme les surfaces.
• Un adulte doit être présent lors du jeu avec la résine.
• Une fois la bouteille ouverte, utilisez toute la résine ou conservez-la dans la bouteille hors de la lumière directe du soleil, sinon elle ligera et durera dans la bouteille.

Un adulte doit être présent lors du jeu avec la résine. Gardez de l'éloigné de friction ou des lingettes à proximité pour nettoyer les dégâts et vos mains. L'alcool à friction ou les lingettes ne sont pas inclus.
• Il est fortement recommandé de porter des gants et des lunettes de protection lors de l'utilisation de la résine, gants et lunettes de protection non inclus.
• Il est recommandé de faire prendre la résine à la lumière du jour ou sous une lumière UV. (Remarque: L'intensité du soleil peut varier en fonction de votre lieu et de l'heure de la journée.)

COMMENT JOUER AVEC LA RESINE ?
• Considérez votre résine comme de la colle. Utilisez-la pour que tout reste en place. Remarque: Lorsque vous utilisez comme support de base, assurez-vous d'exposer la résine à la lumière du jour ou à une lumière UV pour la faire prendre.
• Pour rendre plus facile la mise en place, essayez de garder la bouteille à l'envers avec le Bouchon fermé, dans une tasse ou un bol pendant au moins 1 minute.
• Lorsque vous versez la résine, elle prendra quelques secondes à s'épandre ou à se répandre.
• Ne remplissez pas trop les récipients de résine. Assurez-vous d'avoir assez d'espace pour vos matériaux.
• Si de grosses bulles apparaissent lors du versement, utilisez le bout de la pince pour les faire éclater. Remarque: Plus vous mélangez/mixez la résine, plus les bulles apparaissent.
• Pendant que la résine est encore humide, à l'aide de la pince, prenez le temps de déposer soigneusement tous vos articles avant de la sortir dehors pour qu'elle sèche.

COMMENT JOUER AVEC LES PLANTES !
• Utilisez le sable pour retenir les plantes.
• Ne remplissez pas trop vos pots.
• Utilisez le distributeur et les pinces fournis pour creuser le sable.
• Il n'est PAS nécessaire de placer le sable sous une lumière UV ou la lumière du jour. Vous pouvez planter et rempoter vos plantes à tout moment.

RANGEMENT ET PRÉSENTATION
• Insérez les pieds (B) dans les fentes sous l'anneau (A) pour bâtir le présentoir.
• Faites pivoter le crochet (C) pour l'orienter dans différentes directions lorsque vous suspendez une plante, une mangeoire ou un nichoir.

NICHOIR / MANGEOIRE:
• Enfilez la corde (A) dans les ouvertures supérieures (B) du nichoir ou de la mangeoire et faites un nœud pour suspendre.

JARDINIÈRE SUSPENDUE:
• Coupez 8 cm (3 po) de corde et mettez-la de côté.
• Enfilez le reste de la longue corde vers le haut dans une poignée et créez une boucle en haut en enfilant la corde à nouveau dans la même poignée.
• Passez à la prochaine poignée et répétez le processus de boucle pour toutes les poignées.
• Nouez les extrémités de la longue corde après l'avoir enfilée dans toutes les poignées.
• Prenez la corde de 8 cm (3 po) et enfilez-la dans les 3 boucles. Faites un nœud pour suspendre au crochet.

CONSEIL DE PRO
Échauffez la résine en frottant la bouteille entre vos paumes pendant une minute ou plus pour la rendre plus facile à verser.

1 PRÉPAREZ
• Organisez votre décoration en utilisant les matériaux et la carte d'instructions étape par étape de votre emballage.
• Remarque: Chaque emballage comporte des articles uniques; certains emballages peuvent avoir plus d'articles que ce qui est requis pour préparer votre mini.

2 LAISSEZ FIGER
• Lorsque vous aurez préparé votre décoration, placez-la sur un plateau, sous la lumière du jour ou sous une lumière UV.
• Laissez la résine prendre pendant au moins 5 minutes ou jusqu'à ce que la résine ait durci.
• Vérifiez si la résine a durci uniquement avec les pinces fournies.
• Apportez la décoration à l'intérieur pour la faire refroidir avant de la toucher.

LORSQUE VOUS AUREZ TERMINÉ...
• Nettoyez toutes les surfaces et tous les équipements avec des lingettes alcoolisées après utilisation. Lingettes non incluses.
• Rangez le produit dans un endroit sûr et tenez-le hors de portée des jeunes enfants après le jeu.
• Faites prendre l'excédent de résine dans la bouteille. Laissez la bouteille ouverte à la lumière directe du soleil pendant au moins 5 minutes pour que la résine fige. Ne la versez pas dans un drain.

EN FR ES DE

MINI WORLD

HOW-TO VIDEOS:
Visitez miniverse.mgae.com
VIDÉOS D'INSTRUCTIONS:
Consultez miniverse.mgae.com
VIDÉOS DE INSTRUCCIONES:
Visitez miniverse.mgae.com
ANLEITUNGSVIDEOS:
Besuche miniverse.mgae.com

QR CODE

505372EUC, 507408EUC

ES Edad: 8+
No apto para niños menores de 8 años.
REQUIERE SUPERVISIÓN DE UN ADULTO
Conforme a la norma ASTM D-4239
Lea y siga las instrucciones y normas de seguridad antes de usar.

ADVERTENCIA!
• Advertencia: Muy caliente - La resina se expone a luz UV.
• Evite el contacto con la piel. Lávese bien las manos luego de su uso.
• Evite tocar la resina con los dedos antes que el gel esté completamente seco. **Siempre utilice la pince incluida.**
• Evite jugar con la resina si tiene la piel dañada.
• Mantenga el contenido lejos de los ojos.
• En caso de irritación suspenda su uso.
• Utilice en un lugar bien ventilado.
• Evite la inhalación directa.

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE
Conservar este manual ya que contiene información importante.
• No utilice artículos o accesorios que no hayan sido provistos con el equipo o recomendados en las instrucciones para su empleo con el equipo.
• En caso de lesión, obtenga siempre asistencia médica.
• Si se ingiere: Lavar la boca y beber agua fresca. No inducir vomito. Obtener asistencia médica inmediatamente.
• No coloque o almacene en la cocina o en otras áreas donde se conservan alimentos.
• No mezclar con flores o plantas reales.
• Mantenga a los niños menores de la edad límite especificada y a los animales alejados de la zona de actividad.
• No coma, beba o fume en la zona de actividad.
• La capacidad de los niños varía aún dentro del mismo grupo de edad. Los adultos a cargo de la supervisión deben seguir estas instrucciones y ejercer su discreción de cuáles actividades son apropiadas y seguras para ellos.

ANTES DE COMENZAR!
• El contenido, incluidas las especificaciones y colores, puede variar respecto de las fotos.
• Cubra el área de juego para evitar que la resina dañe las superficies.

Un adulto debe estar presente mientras los niños juegan con la resina.
• Una vez abierta, utilice toda la resina o guárdela alejada de la luz solar directa, caso contrario fraguará y endurecerá dentro de la botella.
• Tenga a mano alcohol o toallitas húmedas para limpiar manchas o daños. El alcohol y las toallitas húmedas no están incluidos.
• Se recomienda especialmente usar guantes y protección ocular cuando se utiliza la resina. Los guantes y la protección ocular no están incluidos.
• Se recomienda curar la resina a la luz del sol o una luz UV. (Nota: La intensidad del sol puede variar según su ubicación y la hora del día.)

¿CÓMO JUGAR CON LA RESINA!
• Piense que su resina es como un pegamento. Úsela para que todo se mantenga en su lugar.
• Nota: Cuando se usa como soporte de base, asegúrese de exponer la resina a la luz del sol o a una luz UV para que se cure.
• Para facilitar el vertido, trate de mantener la botella boca abajo, con la TAPA CERRADA, en una taza o bol durante al menos 1 minuto.
• Cuando se vierte la resina, puede demorar unos segundos en escurrirse o expandirse.
• No llene en exceso los recipientes con resina - asegúrese de que haya espacio suficiente para sus materiales.
• Si cuando está vertiendo aparecen burbujas grandes, utilice la punta de una pince para reventarlas. (Nota: cuanto más mezcle/mixe la resina, más burbujas aparecerán.)
• Mientras la resina está aún húmeda, utilizando la pince, tome el tiempo para colocar cuidadosamente todos los artículos antes de llevarla al exterior para que se endurezca.

¿CÓMO JUGAR CON LAS PLANTAS!
• Use la arena para que las plantas no se muevan de su sitio.
• No llene demasiado sus jardineras.
• Use la pala y las pinzas proporcionadas para excavar en la arena.
• No es necesario colocar la arena bajo la luz ultravioleta o solar.
• Puede plantar y transplantar sus plantas en cualquier momento.

ALMACENAJE Y PRESENTACIÓN
• Inserte las patas (B) en las ranuras de la parte inferior del anillo (A) para construir el exhibidor.
• Gire el gancho (C) para orientarlo en distintas direcciones cuando cuelga una planta, un comedero para pájaros o una casita para pájaros.

CASITA PARA PÁJAROS / COMEDERO PARA PÁJAROS:
• Pase el cordón (A) por las aberturas superiores (B) de la casita para pájaros o el comedero para pájaros y haga un nudo para colgarlo.

JARDINERA COLGANTE:
• Corte 8 cm (3 pulgadas) de cordón y deje a un lado.
• Enhebre el cordón largo restante a través de un asa y cree un bucle en la parte superior volviendo a enhebrar el cordón a través del mismo asa.
• Continúe con la siguiente asa y repita el proceso de bucle por todas las asas.
• Haga un nudo con los extremos del cordón largo después de haberlo pasado por todas las asas.
• Tome el cordón de 8 cm (3 pulgadas) y pásalo por los 3 bucles; haga un nudo para colgarlo del gancho.

CONSEJO DE LOS PROFESIONALES
Caliente la resina frotando la botella entre las palmas de sus manos durante un minuto o más para que sea más fácil de verter.

1 PREPARE
• Organice la decoración de su casa utilizando los materiales y la tarjeta de instrucciones paso a paso de su paquete.
• Nota: Cada envase contiene piezas únicas; algunos envases pueden contener más piezas de las necesarias para preparar su mini.

2 DEJE FRAGUAR
• Una vez que tenga su decoración preparada, colóquela bajo la luz directa o UV con una bandeja.
• Deje fraguar la resina durante al menos 5 minutos o hasta que se endurezca.
• Compruebe si la resina se ha endurecido únicamente con las pinzas suministradas.
• Vuelva a colocar la decoración del hogar en el interior para que se enfríe antes de tocarla.

LUEGO QUE USTED HAYA TERMINADO
• Limpie todas las superficies y equipo con toallitas de alcohol luego de haberlas usado. Toallitas no incluidas.
• Almacene el producto en un sitio seguro y manténgalo alejado de los niños pequeños luego de haber jugado.
• Frague todo exceso de resina en la botella. Deje la botella abierta y colóquela a luz solar directa durante al menos 5 minutos para que fragüe. No la vierte en un drenaje.

DE Alter: 8+
Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 8 Jahren.
BEACHTUNG DURCH EINEN ERWACHSENEN!
Conforme a la norma ASTM D-4239
Vor Gebrauch lesen und die Sicherheitshinweise befolgen.

ACHTUNG!
• Vorsicht: Sehr warm - Harz unter UV-Einwirkung.
• Hautkontakt vermeiden. Nach Gebrauch die Hände gründlich waschen.
• Das Harz nicht mit den Fingern berühren, bevor das Gel nicht vollständig trocken ist. **Immer die angelegte Pinzette benutzen.**
• Vermeiden Sie, mit dem Harz zu spielen, wenn Ihre Haut verletzt ist.
• Bei Hautreizungen in der Gebrauch abbrechen.
• In einem gut belüfteten Bereich benutzen.
• Direkter Sonnenlicht vermeiden.

WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN
Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung auf. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen.
• Es darf kein Spielzeug oder Accessoires verwendet werden, die nicht mit diesem Set mitgeliefert werden oder in der Anleitung zur Verwendung mit diesem Kit genannt werden.
• Bei Verletzungen ärztlicher Rat einholen.
• Bei Verletzungen Harz ausplayen und frisches Wasser trinken. Kein Erbrechen herbeiführen. Bitte ärztlichen Rat einholen.
• Nicht in der Küche oder mit Speisezubehör lagern. Nicht mit echten Pflanzen oder Blumen machen.
• Kinder, die nicht das empfohlene Alter haben, und Tiere vom Spielbereich fernhalten.
• Im Spielbereich darf nicht gegessen, getrunken oder geraucht werden.
• Die Fähigkeiten von Kindern, auch derselben Altersgruppe, sind unterschiedlich. Die beauftragten Erwachsenen sollten nach Maßgabe dieser Anleitung und ihrem Ermessen entscheiden, welche Aktivitäten für sie eignen und sicher sind.

BEVOR ES LOSGENT!
• Der Inhalt kann farblich und in der Ausführung von den Darstellungen der Bilder abweichen.

Die Spielzeuge zum Schutz vor Beschädigungen durch Harz abdecken.
• Kinder dürfen nur unter Aufsicht mit Harz spielen.
• Halten Sie Reinigungsalkohol oder Reinigungstücher bereit, um Verschmutzungen und die Hände zu reinigen. Reinigungsalkohol und Reinigungstücher sind nicht enthalten.
• Es sind dringend empfohlen, beim Umgang mit dem Harz Handschuhe und eine Schutzbrille zu tragen. Handschuhe und Schutzbrille sind nicht enthalten.
• Es wird empfohlen, das Harz bei Tageslicht oder bei UV-Licht zu verwenden. (Hinweis: Die Intensität der Sonne kann je nach Standort und Tageszeit variieren.)

MIT DEM HARZ SPIELEN!
• Betrachte das Harz als Klebstoff. Verwende es, damit alles an seinem Platz bleibt.
• Hinweis: Wenn du das Harz als Stützstruktur verwendest, muss es zum Ausdrehen dem Tageslicht oder UV-Licht ausgesetzt werden.
• Um das Ausgießen zu erleichtern, halte die Flasche mindestens 1 Minute lang mit dem Deckel nach unten in eine Tasse oder Schüssel.
• Nach dem Öffnen bräutet es ein wenig Zeit, bis das Harz flüssig wird und sich verteilen lässt.
• Die Behälter nicht mit Harz überfüllen - es sollte genug Platz für die Materialien abgemessen werden.
• Wenn sich dabei Blasen bilden, drücke mit der Pinzette vorsichtig auf sie. (Hinweis: Je mehr das Harz vermischungsfähig wird, umso mehr Blasen bilden sich.)
• Solange das Harz noch flüssig ist, kann es die Daten mit der Pinzette platzieren, bevor du es zum Ausdrehen nach draußen bringst.

MIT DEN PFLANZEN SPIELEN!
• Benutze den Sand, um den Pflanzen einen festen Halt zu geben.
• Fülle nicht zu viel Sand in die Töpfe.
• Benutze zum Graben im Sand die mitgelieferte Kelle und Pinzette.
• Sand MUSS NICHT in UV- oder Tageslicht gelegt werden. Du kannst die Pflanzen jederzeit einpflanzen oder umpflanzen.

LAGERUNG UND PRÄSENTATION
• Für den Bau des Displays sind die Beine (B) in die Schlitz an der Unterseite des Rings (A) stecken.
• Den Haken (C) drehen, um die Pflanzenspende oder Vogelhaus in verschiedenen Richtungen aufzuhängen.

VOGELHAUS/FUTTERSPENDER:
• Die Kordel (A) durch die oberen Öffnungen (B) des Vogelhauses oder Futterspenders führen und einen Knoten machen, um es aufzuhängen.

HÄNGEPFLANZE:
• Eine Länge von 8 cm von der Kordel abschneiden und beiseite legen.
• Die übrige, lange Kordel durch einen der Griffe nach oben führen und an der Oberseite eine Schlaufe bilden, indem die Kordel wieder durch denselben Griff zurückgeführt wird.
• Mit dem nächsten Griff fortfahren und den Prozess der Schlaufenbildung für alle Griffe wiederholen.
• Nachdem die Kordel durch alle Griffe geführt wurde, die Kordelenden verflochten.
• Die 8 cm lange Kordel nehmen und durch alle 3 Schlaufen führen, zum Schluss zusammenknüpfen und am Haken befestigen.

PROFI-TIPP
Erwärme die Flasche mit Harz mindestens eine Minute lang mit dem Händen, damit sie leicht gießbar wird.

1 ZUBEREITUNG
• Die Deko kann mit den Materialien und der Schritt-für-Schritt-Anleitung von der Packung arrangiert werden.
• Hinweis: Jede Packung enthält Über- anpassung Teile; einige Packungen können mehr Teile enthalten, als für die Dekoration benötigt werden.

2 AUSNÄHREN LASSEN
• Sobald die Deko vorbereitet wurde, stelle sie auf einer Schale zum Sonnenlicht oder UV-Licht ausgesetzt werden.
• Das Harz sollte mindestens 5 Minuten lang aushärten.
• Da das Harz ausgehärtet ist, sollte nur mit der beiliegenden Pinzette überprüft werden.
• Die Deko in den Innenraum bringen, um sie ausdrehen zu lassen. Erst danach sollte sie berührt werden.

WENN DU FERTIG BIST ...
• Alle Oberflächen und das Zubehör müssen nach Gebrauch gereinigt werden.
• Nach dem Spielen das Produkt in einem sicheren Ort außer Reichweite von kleinen Kindern aufbewahren.
• Lassen reichliches Harz in der Flasche härten; die Flasche geöffnet lassen und mindestens 5 Minuten direkter Sonneneinstrahlung aussetzen. Nicht in den Abfluss geben.

PRO TIP
Resin still sticky after 5 minutes? Give it a little more time under the sun... the more sunlight it gets, the better it will set.

CONSEIL DE PRO
La résine est toujours collante après 5 minutes ? Laissez la plus longtemps sous la lumière... plus elle sera exposée longtemps, mieux elle figera.

PROFI-TIPP
Das Harz ist nach 5 Minuten immer noch klebrig? Geben dem Harz ein wenig mehr Zeit unter dem Licht. Je länger es hellbleibt wird, desto besser wird es aushärten.

EN The product manual is available in German. Please visit miniverse.mgae.com for more information.

FR Le manuel d'instructions est disponible en français. Veuillez visiter miniverse.mgae.com pour plus d'informations.

ES El manual de instrucciones está disponible en español. Visite miniverse.mgae.com para obtener más información.

DE Die Bedienungsanleitung ist ebenfalls in Deutsch verfügbar. Bitte besuchen Sie miniverse.mgae.com für weitere Informationen.

22 **MGA** **1123-1-EUC**

NL Leeftijd: 8+
 Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 8 jaar.
TOEGICHT VAN EEN VOLWASSENEN IS VEREIST
 Volgens ASTM D-4238
 Lees en volg de instructies en veiligheidsrichtlijnen voor gebruik.

WAARSCHUWING!
 Waarschuwing: het scharnier kan bij blootstelling aan zuren.
 Vermeden contact met de huid. Was je handen goed na gebruik.
 Raak de hars niet met je vingers aan nadat de gel is klaar en opgedroogd. Gebruik altijd beschermingshandschoenen.
 Speel niet met de hars als je kind is achtergebleven.
 Hou de inhoud uit de buurt van je ogen.
 Als er irritatie optreedt, stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik.
 De gebruiker in een goed geventileerde ruimte.
 Niet rookvrij gebruiken.

BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE
 Bewaar deze handleiding goed. Er staat belangrijke informatie in.
 Gebruik geen delen of accessoires die niet zijn vervaardigd met de set of die niet worden aanbevolen in de instructies voor gebruik met deze set.
 Neem in geval van twijfel onmiddellijk contact op met ons bedrijf.
 Indien nodig: voor de mond niet water en niet vers water drinken. Probeer niet een kind te laten overgeven. Raadpleeg onmiddellijk een arts.
 Niet verspreiden of bevaren in de buurt van andere planten waar een soort gebruikt is vervaardigd.
 Niet tussen actieve planten of bloemen verspreiden.
 Hou de ingrediënten onder de aangegeven leeftijd en bereik uit de buurt van het gebied waar de set wordt gebruikt.
 Een kind en een kat niet in de buurt van de pot waar met de set wordt gebruikt.
 De verpakking van kinderen verspreiden, zelfs binnen een veilig gebied. Verpakkingen die toezicht houden, dienen deze instructies te lezen en te gebruiken vóór het gebruik van de set.
VOORDAT JE BEGINT!
 De inhoud, het ontwerp van de decoratie en kleuren zijn afhankelijk van de foto die op de verpakking zijn afgebeeld.

Beslist het speelgebied op een vlakke, droge ondergrond.
 Bescherm de bodem van een vliesdoek of een ander materiaal dat het scharnier beschermt.
 Hou de ingrediënten uit de buurt van je ogen en van de huid.
 Gebruik geen delen of accessoires die niet zijn vervaardigd met de set of die niet worden aanbevolen in de instructies voor gebruik met deze set.
 Neem in geval van twijfel onmiddellijk contact op met ons bedrijf.
 Indien nodig: voor de mond niet water en niet vers water drinken. Probeer niet een kind te laten overgeven. Raadpleeg onmiddellijk een arts.
 Niet verspreiden of bevaren in de buurt van andere planten waar een soort gebruikt is vervaardigd.
 Niet tussen actieve planten of bloemen verspreiden.
 Hou de ingrediënten onder de aangegeven leeftijd en bereik uit de buurt van het gebied waar de set wordt gebruikt.
 Een kind en een kat niet in de buurt van de pot waar met de set wordt gebruikt.
 De verpakking van kinderen verspreiden, zelfs binnen een veilig gebied. Verpakkingen die toezicht houden, dienen deze instructies te lezen en te gebruiken vóór het gebruik van de set.

ZO SPEEL JE MET HARS!
 De hars is in twee soorten: Gebruik hem om alles op zijn plaats te houden. Het is ook een goede manier om de hars te decoreren met kleine objecten die je wilt gebruiken.
 Om de hars te versieren kun je kleine objecten gebruiken die je wilt gebruiken. Het is ook een goede manier om de hars te decoreren met kleine objecten die je wilt gebruiken.
 Als je de hars uit het flesje gaat, duurt het een paar seconden voordat de hars droogt op zijn plaats.
 Gebruik het scharnier om de hars te decoreren met kleine objecten die je wilt gebruiken. Het is ook een goede manier om de hars te decoreren met kleine objecten die je wilt gebruiken.

ZO SPEEL JE MET PLANTEN!
 Gebruik het scharnier om planten op hun plaats te houden.
 Maak de planten niet te nat.
 Gebruik het scharnier om planten op hun plaats te houden.
 Gebruik het scharnier om planten op hun plaats te houden.
 Gebruik het scharnier om planten op hun plaats te houden.

OPBERGEN EN TENTOONSTELLEN
 Bewaar de potjes (B) in de doos in de verpakking van de set (A) om te beschermen tegen schade.
 Draag de hars (C) in de doos in de verpakking van de set (A) om te beschermen tegen schade.
 Gebruik de hars (C) in de doos in de verpakking van de set (A) om te beschermen tegen schade.

VOGELHUISJE / VOEDERHUISJE
 Rig het scharnier (B) op de opening in het dak (A) van het vogelhuisje of voederhuisje en leg er een stroop in zodat je het huisje kunt openen.

HANGENDE BLOEMPOT:
 • Rig het scharnier om de hars te decoreren met kleine objecten die je wilt gebruiken.
 • Gebruik het scharnier om de hars te decoreren met kleine objecten die je wilt gebruiken.
 • Gebruik het scharnier om de hars te decoreren met kleine objecten die je wilt gebruiken.

TIP VOOR PRO'S
 Warme de hars op door de fles een minuut of langer te houden in een waterbad van heet water, zodat je de hars makkelijker kunt gebruiken.

1 MAKEN
 Maak je het scharnier niet nat met water. Het is ook een goede manier om de hars te decoreren met kleine objecten die je wilt gebruiken.

2 HARD LATEN WORDEN
 Na het scharnier niet nat met water. Het is ook een goede manier om de hars te decoreren met kleine objecten die je wilt gebruiken.

ALS JE KLAAR BENT...
 Maak alle oppervlakken en de onderdelen schoon na gebruik.
 Bewaar het product op een veilige plek en houd het uit de buurt van jonge kinderen.
 Het scharnier in de fles hard laten drogen. Laat de fles gedurende ten minste 5 minuten in direct zonlicht staan om uit te harden. Gebruik niet door de potjes heen.

PL Wiek: od 8 lat
 Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci poniżej 8 roku życia.
WYMAGANY NAZÓR PRZEZ DOROSŁĄ
 Produkt zgodny z normą ASTM D-4238
 Przed użyciem należy zapoznać się z instrukcją i jej zastrzeżeniami.

OSTRZEŻENIE!
 • Unikaj kontaktu z oczami. Jeśli dojdzie do kontaktu, natychmiast przepłucz oczy.
 • Unikaj kontaktu z skórą. Jeśli dojdzie do kontaktu, natychmiast przepłucz skórę.
 • Unikaj kontaktu z odzieniem. Jeśli dojdzie do kontaktu, natychmiast przepłucz odzież.
 • Unikaj kontaktu z dziećmi. Jeśli dojdzie do kontaktu, natychmiast przepłucz dziecko.
 • Unikaj kontaktu z zwierzętami. Jeśli dojdzie do kontaktu, natychmiast przepłucz zwierzę.

WAŻNE INFORMACJE
 Proszę zachować instrukcję, ponieważ zawiera ważne informacje.
 Nie używać żadnych przedmiotów lub substancji, które nie są częścią tego zestawu. Używać tylko tych przedmiotów, które są częścią tego zestawu.
 Nie używać tego zestawu w pobliżu ognia, ciepła, światła słonecznego lub innych źródeł ciepła.
 Nie używać tego zestawu w pobliżu wody, mokrego podłoża lub innych źródeł wilgoci.
 Nie używać tego zestawu w pobliżu zwierząt, dzieci lub osób, które nie są częścią tego zestawu.
 Nie używać tego zestawu w pobliżu żywności, napojów lub innych przedmiotów, które nie są częścią tego zestawu.
 Nie używać tego zestawu w pobliżu innych przedmiotów, które nie są częścią tego zestawu.

ZABAWA ŻYWIĄ!
 • Trzymaj żywność w bezpiecznym miejscu. Nie używać tego zestawu do przechowywania żywności.
 • Nie używać tego zestawu do przechowywania żywności. Nie używać tego zestawu do przechowywania żywności.

ZABAWA ROŚLINAMI!
 • Używać pasty do zabawy roślinami.
 • Nie używać tego zestawu do zabawy roślinami. Nie używać tego zestawu do zabawy roślinami.

PRZECZYTYWANIE I EKSPONOWANIE
 • Wzrost (B) i scharnier (A) znajdują się pod spodem pudełka (A) i scharnier (A) znajdują się pod spodem pudełka (A).

BUDKA DLA PTAKÓW / KARMNIK DLA SIKÓREK
 • Przekłuj otwór (A) przez dach (B) i górę otworu (B) przez dach (B) i górę otworu (B).

QONICA
 • Długość otworu scharnieru wynosi 8 cm.
 • Długość otworu scharnieru wynosi 8 cm.
 • Długość otworu scharnieru wynosi 8 cm.

WSKAZÓWKA
 Żywność w butelce powinna być świeża, jeśli przez kilka minut nie zostanie użyta, powinna być wyrzucona.

1 PRZYGOTOWANIE
 • Do zabawy roślinami użyj pasty do zabawy roślinami.
 • Używać pasty do zabawy roślinami.

2 WTRWANIE
 • Po zabawie roślinami użyj pasty do zabawy roślinami.
 • Używać pasty do zabawy roślinami.

PO SKOŃCZONEJ ZABAWIE...
 • Wyczyść wszystkie powierzchnie i narzędzia.
 • Nie używać tego zestawu do zabawy roślinami. Nie używać tego zestawu do zabawy roślinami.

NL PL PT IT

MINI VERSE

INSTRUKTIVEVIDEO'S:
 Ga naar miniverse.mgae.com
KOMO FAZER VIDEOS:
 Ovidez miniverse.mgae.com
FILMY INSTRUKCZYNE:
 Visite miniverse.mgae.com
COMO VIDEO:
 Visite miniverse.mgae.com

50572EUC, 50740EUC

PT Maiores de 8 anos
 Não é adequado para crianças menores de 8 anos.
SUPERVISÃO DE ADULTO NECESSÁRIA
 Em conformidade com ASTM D-4238
 Leia e siga as instruções e diretrizes de segurança antes de usar.

AVISO!
 • Cuidado: Não Quebra - Resina este preparado em pó.
 • Evite o contato com a pele. Lave bem as mãos após o uso.
 • Evite tocar a resina com os dedos antes que o pó esteja completamente seco.
 • Evite tocar a resina com os dedos antes que o pó esteja completamente seco.
 • Evite tocar a resina com os dedos antes que o pó esteja completamente seco.

INFORMAÇÃO IMPORTANTE
 Guarde este manual, pois contém informações importantes.
 Não use nenhum item do acessório que não tenha sido fornecido com o conjunto ou recomendado nas instruções de uso com este kit.
 Em caso de lesão, procure sempre orientação médica.
 Se ingerir: lave a boca e bata água fresca. Não induza o vômito. Procure imediatamente ajuda médica.
 Não coloque o material na cozinha ou em outra área de armazenamento de alimentos.
 Não misture com plantas ou flores reais.
 Mantenha as crianças menores dentro do limite de idade especificado e as crianças afastadas da área de atividade.
 Não coma, beba ou fume na área de atividade.
 As habilidades das crianças variam, mesmo dentro das faixas etárias. Os adultos supervisionadores devem seguir estas instruções e ter conhecimento sobre quais atividades são adequadas e seguras para eles.

Um adulto deve estar presente ao brincar com resina.
 Mantenha a área ou tempo adequado por parte para limpar a sujeira e as mãos.
 Evite o contato com a pele. Lave bem as mãos após o uso.
 Evite tocar a resina com os dedos antes que o pó esteja completamente seco.
 Evite tocar a resina com os dedos antes que o pó esteja completamente seco.

COMO BRINCAR COM RESINA!
 Tenha na sua mesa uma toalha. Use-a para fazer tudo ficar no lugar. Observação: A use como superfície de base, certifique-se de apoiar a resina e a luz solar UV para fora.
 Para facilitar o desape, tenha um pano de limpeza para base, com o TAMPÃO, em um canto da área por pelo menos 1 minuto.
 Quando derretida, a resina ficará alguns segundos para pingar ou espalhar.
 Não abra demais os recipientes com resina - certifique-se de ter sempre suficiente para seus materiais.
 Se aquecerem as mãos, use uma toalha para esfriá-las. Observação: Quando mais você misturar a resina, mais quente ela ficará.
 Espalhe a resina onde estiver molhada, usando uma pinça, resina um tempo para esfriar e cuidadosamente todos os seus itens antes de levá-los para fora para endurecer.

COMO BRINCAR COM PLANTAS!
 Use a área para fazer as plantas ficarem no lugar.
 Não abra demais seus potes.
 Use a espátula e a pinça fornecidas para cuidar da planta.
 Você NÃO precisa colocar a resina sob UV ou luz do dia. Você pode plantar a resina em plantas a qualquer momento.

ARMAZENAMENTO E EXIBIÇÃO
 Insira as partes (B) nas ranhuras de parte inferior do arca (A) para garantir o suporte de proteção.
 Gire o arca (C) em diferentes direções ao pendurar uma planta, confeitaria ou casinha para passantes.

CASA DE PASSARO / ALIMENTADOR DE PASSARO:
 Passe o cordão (A) pelas aberturas superiores (B) da casinha ou do comedouro para passar e dê um nó para prender.

VASO SUSPENSO:
 Corte 8 cm do cordão e resina.
 Passe o cordão longo restante por uma das aberturas e dê um nó na parte superior, passando o cordão de volta pela mesma abert.
 Continue para a próxima abert e repita o processo de nó para todas as abert.
 Dê um nó com as pontas do cordão comido depois de passar por todas as abert.
 Pegue o cordão de 2" e passe-o sobre o vaso, dê um nó para prender no gargalo.

WSKAZÓWKA
 Aguarda a resina e a pinça a garrucha entre as palavras em vaso por um minuto ou mais para torná-la fácil de desmontar.

1 FAÇA
 Origine e decoração de sua casa usando os materiais e o cartão de instruções passo a passo do seu pacote.
 Nota: Cada pacote possui peças únicas, algumas peças podem ter algumas peças a mais do que o necessário para completar seu mini.

2 CONFIGURE
 Depois de preparar a decoração de sua casa, coloque-a sob a luz do dia ou a luz UV com uma cordão.
 Deixe a resina por pelo menos 5 minutos ou até que a resina esteja endurecida.
 Verifique se a resina está endurecida com a pinça fornecida.
 Lave e decore a casa para dentro de casa para evitar danos à cor.

DEPOIS DE TER FEITO...
 Limpe todas as superfícies e equipamentos após o uso.
 Guarde o produto em um local seguro e mantenha-o longe de crianças pequenas após o uso.
 Coloque qualquer excesso de resina na garrucha. Deixe a resina endurecer e coloque-a sob a luz solar direta por pelo menos 5 minutos para curar. Não despeje no ralo.

IT Etá 8+
 Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore agli 8 anni.
È NECESSARIA LA SUPERVISIONE DI UN ADULTO
 Conforme a ASTM D-4238
 Leggere ed attentarsi alle istruzioni ed alle linee guida sulla sicurezza prima dell' utilizzo.

AVVERTENZE!
 • Attenzione: Evitamento occhio - Resina appiccica e appiccica.
 • Evitare il contatto con la pelle. Lavare le mani accuratamente dopo l'uso.
 • Evitare di toccare la resina con le dita prima di averla e completamente asciugata.
 • Evitare di toccare la resina con le dita prima di averla e completamente asciugata.
 • Evitare di toccare la resina con le dita prima di averla e completamente asciugata.

INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI
 Si prega di conservare questo manuale poiché contiene informazioni importanti.
 Non utilizzare oggetti o accessori che non siano stati forniti con il kit o che non siano stati suggeriti nelle istruzioni.
 In caso di lesioni, consultare sempre un medico.
 Se ingerire: sciacquare la bocca e bere acqua fresca. Non indurre il vomito. Consultare immediatamente il medico.
 Non mettere a disposizione in altre aree destinate alla conservazione di cibi.
 Non mescolare a piante o fiori reali.
 Tare le piante e fiori, la resina va messa a seccare e quella indicata e quella fornita dal kit in cui si sceglie di attività.
 Non mangiare, bere o fumare nell'area in cui si sceglie di attività.
 La abilità dei bambini varia, anche all'interno dello stesso gruppo di età. Gli adulti supervisionatori devono seguire queste istruzioni e avere conoscenza di quali attività sono adatte e sicure per i bambini.

PRIMA DI INIZIARE!
 • Il contenuto, specifico e colori non può variare rispetto alle foto.
 • Proteggere l'area di gioco per evitare danni alle superfici con il uso della resina.

È sempre necessario avere un adulto presente con il kit.
 Tenere il prodotto in un luogo sicuro e lontano dai bambini piccoli dopo il gioco.
 Se ingerire: sciacquare la bocca e bere acqua fresca. Non indurre il vomito. Consultare immediatamente il medico.
 Non mettere a disposizione in altre aree destinate alla conservazione di cibi.
 Non mescolare a piante o fiori reali.
 Tare le piante e fiori, la resina va messa a seccare e quella indicata e quella fornita dal kit in cui si sceglie di attività.

COME GIOCARE CON LA RESINA!
 Concedete la resina come una colla. Usarla per fissare le cose nella posizione desiderata.
 Nota: Quando si utilizza come adesivo per un base, assicurarsi di apporre la resina alla luce UV sotto per almeno 1 minuto.
 Per versarla con facilità, provate a versare la bottiglia rovesciata CON IL TAPPO CHIUSO in una tazza o ciotolo per almeno 1 minuto.
 Una volta versata, la resina goccia e si espande in pochi secondi.
 Non riempire eccessivamente i contenitori di resina - assicurarsi di avere spazio sufficiente per i materiali.
 Se comporre delle figure o i personaggi, utilizzare la punta della pinza per fare le sculture.
 Nota: Si si mescolerà la resina, più calda compariranno.
 Mentre la resina è ancora bagnata, utilizzare la pinza e daremo con calma e accuratamente tutti gli oggetti, prima di porre il tutto a seccare per UV.

COME GIOCARE CON LE PIANTE!
 Usa la colla per fissare le piante nella posizione desiderata.
 Non riempire eccessivamente i vasi.
 Usa la colla e la pinza per curare la pianta.
 NON DEVI usare la sabbia sulla luce UV o la luce naturale. Per piante e innaffiare a luce solare diretta o luce UV.

RIPORRE ED ESIBIRE
 Per assemblare il caso di esposizione nella parte (B) negli alloggi sul fondo dell'arca (A).
 Ruotare il gancio (C) per girare la parte, la mangiatoia per uccelli o la casetta per uccelli nella diverse direzioni, una volta appesa.

CASETTA PER UCCELLI / MANGIATOIA PER UCCELLI:
 Per appendere, infilare la corda (A) attraverso le aperture sul tetto (B) della casetta per uccelli o della mangiatoia per uccelli e annodare.

APPENDERE LA PIANTA:
 Tagliare 8 cm (A) di corda e materia di base.
 Passare la corda nella parte superiore della corda lunga, attraverso la mangia da basso verso l'alto e passare a UV l'assemblaggio superiore prima di far passare la corda alla stessa mangia.
 Continuare nella mangia superiore ripetendo il processo di cordatura a UV per tutta la mangia.
 Fissare con un nodo a sfera alla parte superiore della corda lunga dove sarà fatta passare attraverso la mangia.
 Prendere gli 8 cm di corda e farla passare attraverso il UV, annodare per appendere sul gancio.

SUGGERIMENTO DA PROFESSIONISTI
 Essendo la resina sfregata nella bottiglia con i palmi delle mani per almeno un minuto per far sì che la gesso versare facilmente.

1 COMPOSIZIONE
 Realizzare la decorazione per la casa utilizzando i materiali e seguendo le istruzioni passo passo contenute nella confezione.
 Nota: Ogni pacchetto contiene pezzi unici, alcune parti possono avere alcune parti in più o di quelle necessarie a completare la miniatura.

2 ATTIVAZIONE
 Dopo aver preparato la decorazione, porla sotto la luce solare o sotto una lampada UV con un nastro.
 Esporre la resina per almeno 5 minuti e lontano che la resina non si solidifica.
 Verificare che la resina si sia solidificata solo con la pinza fornita.
 Ripetere la decorazione all'interno per lasciare raffreddare prima di toccarla.

E UNA VOLTA FINITO...
 Pulire tutte le superfici e gli utensili dopo l'uso.
 Riporre il prodotto in un luogo sicuro e lontano dai bambini piccoli dopo il gioco.
 Riporre la resina avanzata nella bottiglia; lasciare la bottiglia aperta ed esporla alla luce solare diretta per almeno 5 minuti per farla asciugare non gettare negli scarichi.

TIP VOOR PRO'S
 Is de hars op 5 minuten nog steeds plakkerig?
 Laat nog wat langer in het licht staan. Het weer licht nog rijker, het beter de hars hard wordt.

WSKAZÓWKA
 Żywność nadal jest lepka po 5 minutach?
 Pozostaw trochę dłużej w świetle, lub dłużej w światło w świetle UV... Im więcej światła światła, tym bardziej twarda.

WSKAZÓWKA
 Resina ainda pegajosa após 5 minutos?
 Deix a resina mais tempo sob a luz. Quanto mais exposição, melhor será o efeito.
SUGGERIMENTO DA PROFESSIONISTI
 La resina è ancora appiccicosa dopo 5 minuti?
 Lasciarlo un po' di tempo in più sotto la luce. Maggiore sarà l'esposizione, migliore risultato il suo indurimento.

NL Als u eenmaal hebt gewerkt met het materiaal, vermijd contact met de huid en draag handschoenen. De huid kan irritatie of allergie ontwikkelen. Het product is niet geschikt voor gebruik bij kinderen.

PL Jeśli używasz produktu, unikaj kontaktu z skórą i nosz rękawiczki. Skóra może być podrażniona lub wystąpić reakcja alergiczna. Produkt nie nadaje się do użytku przez dzieci.

PT Se estiver trabalhando com o produto, evite o contato com a pele e use luvas. O contato com a pele pode causar irritação ou alergia. O produto não é adequado para uso por crianças.

IT Se usi questo prodotto, evita il contatto con la pelle, usa guanti. Il contatto con la pelle può causare irritazione o allergia. Il prodotto non è adatto per l'uso da parte di bambini.

1123-1-EUC

